Durt, December 1911 Term, 190
Judicial Day, Wednesday, Decemb th, 191 190
F at a regular term of the County Court of the State of m and held in the County Court house in Perdleton in said he 6th day of December, 1911, the same being the first time fixed by law for holding a regular term of said court, Hon J W MAloney, County Judge Horace Walker, County Com E M Cockburn, County Com Frank Saling, Clerk. f the opening of the court by the proper officer the s were had, to-wit: Maleany County Judge Horace Multer County Com Murruel Mulker County Com

In the Matter of deed of dedication of Rd 1338 public road by Rosece R Johnon.

Now on this day there is presented to the court the deed of dedication of public Now on this day there is presented to the court the deed of dedication of public road by Roscoe R Johnson, embracing a strip of land 30 feet in width off of and along the North side of the E₂ of the NE₄ of Sec. 11 Tp 3 N. R. 28, E W M., forever dedicating to the use of the general public the above described strip of land and the court being satisfied that said deed is properly executed It is hereby ordered that the same be and is hereby accepted as a county road and that the same be recorded in the records of the County Recorder of Umatilla County and that the fees ordinarily due such official for the recording of such instruments be and the same is hereby abated.

same is hereby abated.

In the Matter of deed of dedication of public road by Will Moore and Angie Moore. RL 1338

Now on this day there is presented to the court the deed of dedication of public road by Will Moore and Angie Moore his wife embracing a strip of land 30 feet in width off of and along the South side of the E_2^+ of the SE4 of Sec. 2, Tp 3 N. R. 23, E W M., forever dedicating to the use of the general public the above described strip of land to be used as a public highway, and the court being satisfied that said deed was properly executed, It is hereby ordered, that the same be and is hereby accepted as a county road and that the same be recorded in the records of the County Recorder of Umatilla County and that the fees ordinarily due such official for the recording of such instruments be and the same is hereby abated.

same is hereby abated.

To the Honorable Secretary of the Interior, Washington, D C.

Umatilla County, Oregon, through the undersigned its duly elected and acting County Court, hereby relinquish that part of the present public road granted it by the Department of the Interior under dates of April, 2nd and July 29, 1910, affecting the allotment of Kiahnawit or Jim Scott, to-wit: the SF4 of the NE4 of Sec. 7, Township 2 N. Range 33, for and in consideration that a lieu road be granted the county as shown by the map and field notes herewith. Upon the authorization of the Secretary of the Interior for the lieu public road, proper steps will be taken by this county to vacate that portion of the road here-tofore granted by the department affecting the Jim Scott or Kianawit allotment.